Sunoco Pipeline L.P.
Eastern Area & Hebert Pipeline Systems
Product Specifications
November 1, 2020 January 1, 2021
Product Codes and Grade Specifications  November 1, 2020 January 1, 2021
Page 2 of 24
TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
SHIPMENT ACCEPTANCE TERMS 4
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS FOR WHICH SPECIFICATIONS HAVE NOT BEEN ISSUED 5
TABLE 1 - SEASONAL VAPOR PRESSURE, DISTILLATION AND VAPOR LOCK PROTECTION
CLASS REQUIREMENTS
6
TABLE 2 – ADDITIVE APPROVALS AND PROHIBITIONS 7
PRODUCT GRADE SPECIFICATIONS
CONVENTIONAL GASOLINE BLENDSTOCK FOR OXYGENATE BLENDING
CBOB ‐ 87 Octane after DFE blending at 10 percent ethanol by volume
Product Code (1) Product Designation Max RVP (psi) Page
87CB78 Summer CBOB 7.8 9
87CB80  Summer CBOB 8.0 9
87CB90 Summer CBOB 9.0 9
87CB100 Summer CBOB 10.0 9
87CB125 Winter CBOB  12.5 9
87CB135 Winter CBOB  13.5 9
87CB145 Winter CBOB  14.5 9
87CB150  Winter CBOB  15.0 9
87CB155 Winter CBOB  15.5 9
CBOB ‐ 93 Octane after DFE blending at 10 percent ethanol by volume
93CB78 Summer CBOB 7.8 9
93CB80  Summer CBOB 8.0 9
93CB90 Summer CBOB 9.0 9
93CB100 Summer CBOB 10.0 9
93CB125 Winter CBOB  12.5 9
93CB135 Winter CBOB  13.5 9
93CB145 Winter CBOB  14.5 9
93CB150  Winter CBOB  15.0 9
93CB155 Winter CBOB  15.5 9
REFORMULATED GASOLINE BLENDSTOCK FOR OXYGENATE BLENDING
RBOB ‐ 87 Octane after DFE blending at 10 percent ethanol by volume
Product Code (1) Product Designation Max RVP (psi) Page
87RB74  Summer RBOB 7.4 11
87RB115  Winter RBOB  11.5 11
87RB125  Winter RBOB  12.5 11
87RB135  Winter RBOB  13.5 11
87RB145  Winter RBOB  14.5 11
87RB150  Winter RBOB  15.0 11
87RB155 Winter RBOB  15.5 11
RBOB ‐ 93 Octane after DFE blending at 10 percent ethanol by volume
93RB74  Summer RBOB 7.4 11
93RB115  Winter RBOB  11.5 11
93RB125  Winter RBOB  12.5 11
93RB135  Winter RBOB  13.5 11
93RB145  Winter RBOB  14.5 11
93RB150  Winter RBOB  15.0 11
93RB155 Winter RBOB  15.5 11
Product Codes and Grade Specifications  November 1, 2020 January 1, 2021
Page 3 of 24
SEGREGATED GASOLINE GRADES
CBOB - This gasoline is for export from the United States only
Product Code (1) Product Designation Max RVP (psi) Page
87CX90 / 93CX90 Export Gasoline 9.0 13
87CX100 / 93CX100 Export Gasoline 10.0 13
87CX125 / 93CX125 Export Gasoline 12.5 13
87CX145 / 93CX145 Export Gasoline 14.5 13
87CX155 / 93CX155 Export Gasoline 15.5 13
FUNGIBLE DISTILLATES GRADES
 Origin
   (ppm)
  Cetane  Sulfur